
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Friday 
July 7, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-07-01381 07/06/23, 6:17 pm Davis Creek Rd Bags of US Currency 
Gold Chain 

One ounce silver coins 
Ring w/purple stone 
Set of uncirculated 
quarters by state 

Wedding Ring 

$56.00 
$600.00 
$500.00 
$100.00 
$20.00 

 
$500.00 

Theft of Services 1st 2023-07-01277 07/06/23, 10:29 am Booth Town Rd Water $4,300.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

 


