

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Friday

July 7, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 rd	2023-07-01381	07/06/23, 6:17 pm	Davis Creek Rd	Bags of US Currency	\$56.00
				Gold Chain	\$600.00
				One ounce silver coins	\$500.00
				Ring w/purple stone	\$100.00
				Set of uncirculated	\$20.00
				quarters by state	
				Wedding Ring	\$500.00
Theft of Services 1 st	2023-07-01277	07/06/23, 10:29 am	Booth Town Rd	Water	\$4,300.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Fax: (205) 752-6985